
列入台北市政府欄。
附註：1.37年糾舉案件,其中送總統府1案併入各院部會欄,送各省政府16案列入臺灣省政府欄,送各院轄市政府1案

資料來源：本院監察業務處

208

187

73

62

22

19

3

5

-

1

7

1

-

3

1

-

-

-

128

28

7

14

3

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

30

30

15

18

3

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

50

129

51

30

16

18

3

4

-

1

7

1

-

2

1

-

-

-

86

77

28

25

7

5

3

-

-

-

4

1

-

1

1

-

-

-

1948 Jun.-1951

1952-1956

1957-1961

1962-1966

1967-1971

1972-1976

1977-1981

1982-1986

1987-1991

1992-1996

1997-2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

37年6月至40年

41年至45年

46年至50年

51年至55年

56年至60年

61年至65年

66年至70年

71年至75年

76年至80年

81年至85年

86年至89年

90年

91年

92年

93年

94年

95年

96年

單位：案

表9 監 察 院

Table 9 Cases

成立案件年別 案數

案情類別

Classification

違法 失職 違法失職 各院部會

tion of duty
law & derelic-
Violation of

Commissions
Ministries,

Respective Yuans,

Year of law
Violation

of duty
Dereliction

Cases

－1－ 



106

114

47

38

11

13

-

5

-

1

2

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2

...

...

...

4

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

...

...

...

...

...

...

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

-

-

2

-

-

-

-

35

71

14

10

3

2

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Unit：Case

糾 舉 案 件

of Censure

Cases established

送達機關
Organs referred to

臺灣省政府 台北市政府 高雄市政府 各縣市政府 分送司(軍)法機關

zations
or military organi-
Referred to judicial

government
Local city & county

Government
Taiwan Provincial

Government
Taipei City

Government
Kaohsiung City

Source : Department of Supervisory Operations, Control Yuan 
Notes : 1. Censure cases in 1948 includes: One case forwarded to office of the President was combined into the column of 

"Respective Yuans,Ministries, Commissions. Sixteen cases forwarded to respective provincial governments were 
combined into the column of "Taiwan Provincial Government". One case forwarded to respective municipalities 
was combined into the column of "Taipei City Government". 

－2－ 



5.各縣市政府原列入臺灣省政府欄,自87年台灣省政府制度調整後單獨列出。
4.高雄市政府原列入臺灣省政府欄,自68年7月改制院轄市後單獨列出。
3.臺北市政府原列入臺灣省政府欄,自56年7月改制院轄市後單獨列出。

北市政府欄。
附註：2.38年糾舉案件,其中送總統府2案併入各院部會欄,送各省政府44案列入臺灣省政府欄,送各院轄市政府1案列入台

8

-

2

3

2

1

-

-

6

-

1

3

2

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2

-

1

-

-

1

-

-

6

-

1

3

2

-

-

-

The 4th term
第4屆累計

2008 Aug.-Dec.
97年8至12月

2009
98年

2010
99年

2011
100年

2012
101年

2013
102年

2014 Jan.-July
103年1-7月

單位：案

表9 監 察 院

Table 9 Cases

審查結果屆別/年月別
Result of review

成立總計 不成立 案數
Established

公布 不公布

Term & Year & Month announced
Not

Rejected CasesTotal Announced
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-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

6

-

1

3

2

-

-

-

6

-

1

3

2

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Unit：Case

糾 舉 案 件 (續1)

of Censure (Cont. 1)

成立案件
Cases established

案情類別 處理情形
Classification Result of action

或上級長官
送其主管長官

(軍) 法 機 關
上級長官並送司
送其主管長官或違法 失職 違法失職

dereliction of duty
Violation of law &

military agencies
and to judicial or
Refer to superior

of duty
Dereliction

Violation of law Refer to superior

Notes :2. Censure cases in 1949 includes：Two cases forwarded to office of the President were combined into the column of 
"Respective Yuans, Ministries, Commissions".Forty-four cases forwarded to respective provincial governments 
were combined into the column of "Taiwan Provincial Governments". One case forwarded to respective 
municipalities was combined into the column of "Taipei City Government". 

3. Taipei City originally listed under "Taiwan Provincial Government" was independently listed from July 1967 
when it became one of the municipalities under the jurisdiction of the Executive Yuan. 

4. Kaohsiung City originally listed under "Taiwan Provincial Government" was independently listed from July 1979 
when it became one of the municipalities under the jurisdiction of the Executive Yuan. 

5. Local governments used to be incorporated into the column of Taiwan provincial government and since the 
adjustment of Taiwan provincial system in 1998, they have been categorized individually. 

－4－ 



2

-

1

1

-

-

-

-

1

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

The 5th term
第5屆累計

2014 Aug.-Dec.
103年8至12月

104年 2015

105年 2016

106年 2017

107年 2018

108年 2019

2020 Jan.-July
109年1-7月

單位：案

表9 監 察 院

Table 9 Cases

審查結果屆別/年月別

總計 成立
Established

Term & Year & Month

計 公布

Total Subtotal Announced
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-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

1

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Unit：Case

糾 舉 案 件 (續2)

of Censure (Cont. 2)

Result of review 成立案件處理情形

Result of action in cases established

不成立
或上級長官

送其主管長官

司(軍)法機關
上級長官並送

送其主管長官或

不公布

military agencies
to judicial or

Refer to superior and

Not announced superior
Refer to

Rejected

－6－ 



3

-

1

-

2

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

3

-

1

-

2

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

The 6th term
第6屆累計

2020 Aug.-Dec.
109年8至12月

110年 2021

111年 2022

112年 2023

1月 Jan.

2月 Feb.

3月 Mar.

4月 Apr.

5月 May

6月 June

7月 July

8月 Aug.

9月 Sept.

10月 Oct.

11月 Nov.

12月 Dec.

單位：案

表9 監 察 院

Table 9 Cases

Result of review

審查結果屆別/年月別

總計 成立 不成立

Term & Year & Month Total Established Rejected
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3

-

1

-

2

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Unit：Case

糾 舉 案 件 (續完)

of Censure (Cont. End)

成立案件處理情形

Result of action in cases established

Refer to superior

送其主管長官或上級長官

司(軍)法機關
上級長官並送

送其主管長官或

judicial or military agencies
Refer to superior and to

－8－ 


