表9 監察院 Table 9 Cases

單位:案

年別		案數		成立 案情類別	案件	
			Classification			6 a) ba A
			違法	失職	違法失職	各院部會
Year		Cases	Violation of law	Dereliction of duty	Violation of law & derelic- tion of duty	Respective Yuans, Ministries, Commissions
37年6月至40年	1948 Jun1951	208	128	30	50	86
41年至45年	1952-1956	187	28	30	129	77
46年至50年	1957-1961	73	7	15	51	28
51年至55年	1962-1966	62	14	18	30	25
56年至60年	1967-1971	22	3	3	16	7
61年至65年	1972-1976	19	1	-	18	5
66年至70年	1977-1981	3	-	-	3	3
71年至75年	1982-1986	5	-	1	4	-
76年至80年	1987-1991	-	-	-	-	-
81年至85年	1992-1996	1	-	-	1	-
86年至89年	1997-2000	7	-	-	7	4
90年	2001	1	-	-	1	1
91年	2002	-	-	-	-	-
92年	2003	3	1	-	2	1
93年	2004	1	-	-	1	1
94年	2005	-	-	-	-	-
95年	2006	-	-	-	-	-
96年	2007	_	-	-	-	-

資料來源:本院監察業務處

附註:1.37年糾舉案件,其中送總統府1案併入各院部會欄,送各省政府16案列入臺灣省政府欄,送各院轄市政府1案列入台北市政府欄。

糾 舉 案 件

of Censure

Unit: Case

		Cases established		
		送達機關 Organs referred to		
臺灣省政府	台北市政府	高雄市政府	各縣市政府	分送司(軍)法機關
Taiwan Provincial Government	Taipei City Government	Kaohsiung City Government	Local city & county government	Referred to judicial or military organi- zations
106	2			35
114				71
47	•••			14
38				10
11	4			3
13	1			2
-	-	-		1
5	-	-		-
-	-	-		-
1	-	-		-
2	-	1		-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	2	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-

Source : Department of Supervisory Operations, Control Yuan

Notes: 1. Censure cases in 1948 includes: One case forwarded to office of the President was combined into the column of "Respective Yuans, Ministries, Commissions. Sixteen cases forwarded to respective provincial governments were combined into the column of "Taiwan Provincial Government". One case forwarded to respective municipalities was combined into the column of "Taipei City Government".

表9 監察院 **Table 9 Cases**

單位:案

届别/年月別	審查結果 Result of review				
	總計	成立 Established		不成立	案數
		公布	不公布		
			Not		
Term & Year & Month	Total	Announced	announced	Rejected	Cases
第4屆累計 The 4th term	8	6	-	2	6
97年8至12月 2008 AugDec.	-	-	-	-	-
98年 2009	2	1	-	1	1
99年 2010	3	3	-	-	3
100年 2011	2	2	-	-	2
101年 2012	1	-	-	1	-
102年 2013	-	-	-	-	-
103年1-7月 2014 JanJuly	-	-	-	-	-

附註:2.38年糾舉案件,其中送總統府2案併入各院部會欄,送各省政府44案列入臺灣省政府欄,送各院轄市政府1案列入台 2. 30年糾率条件, 共下巡巡統府4米所八谷厄町頁側, 巡行日巡州311不月八里79 北市政府欄。 3. 臺北市政府原列入臺灣省政府欄, 自56年7月改制院轄市後單獨列出。 4. 高雄市政府原列入臺灣省政府欄, 自68年7月改制院轄市後單獨列出。 5. 各縣市政府原列入臺灣省政府欄, 自87年台灣省政府制度調整後單獨列出。

案 件 (續1) 糾

of Censure (Cont. 1)

Unit: Case

		成立案件		Cint · Case
		Cases established		
	案情類別 Classification		處理情形 Result of action	
違法	失職	違法失職	送其主管長官 或上級長官	送其主管長官或 上級長官並送司 (軍)法 機 關
Violation of law	Dereliction of duty	Violation of law & dereliction of duty	Refer to superior	Refer to superior and to judicial or military agencies
-	-	6	6	-
-	-	-	-	-
		1	1	
-	-	1	1	-
-	-	3	3	-
-	-	2	2	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-

Notes :2. Censure cases in 1949 includes: Two cases forwarded to office of the President were combined into the column of "Respective Yuans, Ministries, Commissions". Forty-four cases forwarded to respective provincial governments were combined into the column of "Taiwan Provincial Governments". One case forwarded to respective municipalities was combined into the column of "Taipei City Government".

^{3.} Taipei City originally listed under "Taiwan Provincial Government" was independently listed from July 1967 when it became one of the municipalities under the jurisdiction of the Executive Yuan.

4. Kaohsiung City originally listed under "Taiwan Provincial Government" was independently listed from July 1979

when it became one of the municipalities under the jurisdiction of the Executive Yuan.

5. Local governments used to be incorporated into the column of Taiwan provincial government and since the adjustment of Taiwan provincial system in 1998, they have been categorized individually.

表9 監察院 Table 9 Cases

쁘	/_		12
里1	位	•	杀

居别/年月别	審查結果			
	總計	Esta	成立 blished	
		합	公布	
Term & Year & Month	Total	Subtotal	Announced	
第5屆累計 The 5th term	2	1	1	
103年8至12月 2014 AugDec.	-	-	-	
104年 2015	1	1	1	
105年 2016	1	-	-	
106年 2017	-	-	-	
107年 2018	-	-	-	
108年 2019	-	-	-	
109年1-7月 2020 JanJuly	-	-	-	

糾 舉 案 件 (續2)

of Censure (Cont. 2)

			Unit: Case	
Result of	review	成立案件處理情形		
		Result of action	in cases established	
不公布	不成立	送其主管長官 或上級長官	送其主管長官或 上級長官並送 司(軍)法機關	
Not announced	Rejected	Refer to superior	Refer to superior and to judicial or military agencies	
-	1	1	-	
-		-	-	
-		- 1	-	
_	1	 -	_	
	•			
-		-	-	
-				
_		_		
-			-	
-		-	-	

表9 監察院 Table 9 Cases

單位:案

屆別/年月別	審查結果 Result of review			
	總計	成立	不成立	
Term & Year & Month	Total	Established	Rejected	
第6屆累計 The 6th term	3	3	-	
109年8至12月	-	-	-	
2020 AugDec. 110年 2021	1	1	_	
111年 2022	-	-		
	- -	-	-	
112年 2023	2	2	-	
1月 Jan.	1	1	-	
2月 Feb.	-	-	-	
3月 Mar.	-	-	-	
4月 Apr.	-	-	-	
5月 May	-	-	-	
6月 June	-	-	-	
7月 July	-	-	-	
8月 Aug.	-	-	-	
9月 Sept.	1	1	-	
10月 Oct.	-	-	-	
11月 Nov.	-	-	-	
12月 Dec.	-	<u>-</u>	-	

糾 舉 案 件 (續完)

of Censure (Cont. End)

	Unit: Case
成立案件	處理情形
	n cases established
送其主管長官或上級長官	送其主管長官或 上級長官並送 司(軍)法機關
Refer to superior	Refer to superior and to judicial or military agencies
3	-
-	-
1	-
-	-
2	-
1	-
-	-
-	-
-	-
-	-
-	-
-	-
-	-
1	-
-	-
_	-
-	-